FEE SCHEDULE
TOWN OF FARMINGTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Al,COHOQI"IDBACCOAND OTHER BEVERAGEIJCENSE

"Class A" Intoxicating LiQUOT. .........ccceeevvieiiireeieeiecreeie e $250.00
"Class B" Intoxicating Liquor ...........ccoeeeeuieiieieiiieieceere e $175.00
ClasS "A" BEET. ....eeueeuienieieeieetietiete ettt ene s $100.00
Cl1aSS "B" BT ....c.couiitiieiieiirieieieeteietete ettt $100.00
Class "C" WINC. ....iuieeieeee e, $100.00
Reserve "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor (Initial fee)................. $10,000.00
Temporary Class "B" or "Class B" (PiChiC) .......ccocvevveirieirieneeenes $10.00
Cigarette and Tobacco Products...........ccccceeeeieieieieiecieseeeeeene. $50.00
OPETALOr'S (2-YEAT) ..uvevvirieereeeieete ettt ettt re s e aseene s $47.00
Operator's (Provisional).........c.ccoiviiiiieiieiieniieiiieaieeennenn $12.00
Operator's (TEMPOTATY).......oueueirinee et ereeeeeraeieeranananns $12.00
Record Check Fee (Non-refundable)............ccooovvviniiiiininniinnnn. $7.00
Publication Fee........ccoocvvieiiieieieieiececeeeeeeee e $20.00
BUILDING
U NEW CONSITUCTION e e $0.40/sq ft
AirConditioner or Compressor HVAC.........ccccoeevciievcieencieeennn. $0.05/sq ft
B CiCl e ekt T sk $0.05/sq ft
Energy (InSulation) ..........ccceeeeeeuieviieieiieeieeeeeie e $0.05/sq ft
PIUMDING .........cooveeetirenaneeenssnsssessessss Sy ey emeste uliie: -+ $0.05/sq ft
Plan REVIEW.....ccuieuieiieiieieierie ettt a et saesbe s $50.00
Electrical Service (BOX).......coivevierreerieeniesieesiaeeesseesseeeessesssesssassannes $50.00
Electrical Service (Upgrade)................. L e $75.00
(121 1 (-3 S = P S $50.00
IDECK . ...cvenenneneneoneuenuonsonsasense s sqmaaiin oo s $50.00
RE-INSPECHIONS......vvviiviiiiiiietietiete ettt ettt ettt aesesseeaeeneas $50.00
OCCUPANCY ... .. oo e e sdont eadheeBe e C—S A i ol s a3 $50.00
STAtE SEal ....c.ueeueeieenareneensersens R T . . s Wl s $35.00
HOUSE NUINDET. ..o - usiiis- adsins o ahmiasnr s s $45.00
Driveway/Culvert Permit...........ccoccvevievieeiiiieiicieeeceie e $50.00
RoOad BON........ccueeeemeeennnns oot b teiiin i K at e s e $1,000.00

COMMERCIAL BIILDING

NEW CONSUCHON .....eevvieivieeiiieiieeieeiee e eieeeeeeveeeereeaeeeaneens $0.35/sq ft
Manufacturing and Industrial .............cccceevevviiiiiiiiieieenee, .$0.20/sq ft
Vehicle Repair and Vehicle Storage...........ccccveveveievienieenennenn. $0.20/sq ft
Warehouse, Mini Warchouse,
Building Shells for Multi-Tenant Bldgs...................... $0.20/sq ft
Special Occupancy (Outdoor pools, Towers, Tents, etc.)........... $0.15/sq ft

** All Above $100.00 Minimum



COMMERCIAL BUILDING

Erosion Control (New and Additions)..............ccooiiiiiiiiieeiinn... $150.00

Reroof and residing ........c.coooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniian.. $7.00 per $1,000.00
##% 2 500 Maximum

Early Start Permit (Footings and Foundations per SPS 361.32) .......... $100.00

CRILTOWET ettt $100.00

Electric Fees for Commercial Bldgs and Additions....$50.00 plus $0.06/sq ft
*#%$110.00 Minimum

Electrical Fee for Commercial AlterationS..............c.c..c...... $7.00/$1,000.00
*%%$110.00 Minimum

Electrical Service (UPZrade)......ccccvvevieieiriinieieieiinieieiesesiessessessesessessesnenas $110.00

Plumbing Fee for Commercial Bldgs and Additions...... $50.00 plus $0.06/sq ft
*#%$75.00 Minimum

Plumbing Fee for Commercial Alterations............cceeceevveevveecueenns .. .$7.00 per $1,000
% §75.00 Minimum

Lateral Repair, Replacement or Relocation............cceeveieienieniesieienenceiene $75.00

HYAC Fee for Commercial Bldgs and Additions ............... $50.00plus $0.06/sq ft

##%$75.00 Minimum

HYAC Fees for Commercial Alterations ............cccceeevevueennen. $7.00 per$1,000.00
ik §75.00 Minimum

Commercial Plan Review (new project under 25,000 cubic ft)............ $150.00

RE-INSPECHIONS ..ottt ettt ettt ettt v s ssess v esee s $75.00

Accessary Structures under 200 Sq ft.....ccorvierieiiiiniiene $100.00

ONET ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et et e b st enseteerenes $75.00

Temporary Structure (180 day limit) .......cccceeiririeniecieinieieieeeeeene $100.00

Mechanicals MINIIMUITL .......cveveieiiiiieieieeseietee e a e ssessesens $65.00

ADA Temporary RAMP .......cocecveiriiriiieieisieieieiee et $50.00

Storage Tank Fee RemOval.........ccccciviiieieiniiieieieieseeeee e .$75.00

RAZING FEE...oovvieiieeiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $60.00 plus $200.00 Escrow

Moving Structure -Accessory Bldg under 750 sq ft....cccoovevvevveneeneennen. $100.00

Moving Structure - Principle BIAg ........cccooeiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $500.00

Fire Protection or Sprinkler Work..........cccoocivviiiiiiiiiiiiecieeeee $1.00 per head

**% §75.00 Minimum

SIGNIS 1ottt ettt enes 50.00 plus $0.04 sq ft per side

Minimum Permit FEE .....c.coiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecce e $65.00

Window Doors (N0 Structure WOrk) ........ccvecveerieiienierieeieeeeeeeeie e $65.00

Fireplace, Wood Burner, Pellet StOVe.........ccccoevieieeiiieiiieeeeieeeeeeieeeeeeee $65.00

Pennit Extension (one time good for 1 year).......cccoocevvierieniienieniienieeieene $65.00

*** Permits are good for 2 years
**%* Double Fees are due if work 1is started before the permit is issued
**% Valuation is labor and materials, if Owner is providing labor double the materials
Manufactured DWEIlNG........c.coveiiiviiieiiicieeeeeeee ettt $400.00
*** (includes service, lateral hookup, slab inspection and basement if applicable),
plus Zoning (seal required) plus Erosion Control (if basement)
Occupancy Permits - Multi Family.........ccccccvvvrienenenne. $50.00 plus $10.00 per unit
Occupancy Permit Commercial/Industrial. ..........cccccooeiiiiniiiviiiiiee $100.00
Occupancy without permission or before a final inspection ......... $100.00 per day
Zoning Review -Approval of Town Board - Contact the Town
Plan Review -AcCCeSSOTY StIUCIUIES ....c.eccvieiieiiieiiieieeieeieeieeie e eee e eneens $40.00
**%*(decks, porches, detached garages, shed)
Occupancy and Temporary Occupancy Permits ............... ccoyeeevevrnenene. $50.00



FEE SCHEDULE
TOWN OF FARMINGTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN

DOG LICENSE
Male (Not Neutered) or Female (Not Spayed) ..........ccceeeevevreveeieiereennnnnn. $10.00
Male (Neutered) or Female (Spayed) ......c.coovevvieeiienieniiiiicieeieereeeeiens $5.00
Late Filing Fee (After March31s<.per dog) .......cceevvvereeierieeieieeiieieeie e, $5.00
Multiple Dog* (Kennel LiCeNSe) .......ccevvveuirieeienieieeiiiieeienieeeeenesveennns $35.00

*Fee for 12 or fewer dogs, $3.00 for each additional dog in excess of 12 dogs. Also, requires a Conditional
Use Permit

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Special Meeting Charge .........coveeeueevierieieeiceeeeeee e $175.00
Special Assessment Letter (pPer parcel).......cccvevveveevieeerieenieeneeneenneenne. $25.00
Return Check (NSF) ....oviiuiiiiii ettt $30.00
Tax Bill REPIINT ..c.vieviiiiitieiecie ettt ettt et e $5.00
Photocopies (8.5"XI1" 01 8.8"XI4") ..cuiivuiiiiieiieeieeeee e $0.25
Maps (Small-House# Map) .......ccccueeeiieeiiieniie et Direct Cost
Maps (Large-House# Map).......cccvevveeieecieeciieiieiiesiesee e ene e Direct Cost
ZONING/LAND 1JSE
Park FEe (Perlot) ...c.ocvivvivieieeieeieeieieeiecieeeeeee et .$500.00
Plan ReVIEW FEC.....cooiieuiieiiieiiieieeeeee e $50.00
Cellified Survey Map (CSM) Review Fee .......ccccoevevvivciieniieciieeiee $200.00
Z0NMING PEIMIL....voviiieiiiiieicteieetees ettt sesens .-$50.00

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

Board of APPEalS.......ccviiuieiiiiiiieiecieeeeee e $250.00
Conditional Use Permit..........ccceeveieiririnenieieieieeseeesieeeeeeeee $250.00
REZOMNE.....c.eevieieiiieieieicies ettt $450.00
Rezone with Comprehensive Plan Amendment.......... $450.00+Direct Cost**

**For Comprehensive Plan Amendment

MISCELLANEOUS
Section 87-12, Open Burning Violation
First Offense (including prosecution COStS) ........ceevververcvrecreerieereeneeens $200.50
Second and Subsequent Offense.
in [ 2-month period (including prosecution COsts)..........ccoceverrvrervrenen. $263.50
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